B EeESTIENS

frame fans

X' Fandis

colors of engineering

"D17CA" SERIES COSTECH FANS

Description: Axial c.c. 172x150x51 mm
S, . &)
3 2.5
Ho
>
Y
5.5, 66'66 .o
e 0.5
151£0.5 SLEd]
ROTATION AIR FLOW

Casing material:
Impeller material
Protection degree:
Fixing system:

Motor protection:
Storage temperature:
Rated temperature range:
Lifetime L10 at 40°C:
Electrical connection:
Approvals:

Weight:

200
180
160
140
120
100

80

Static Pressure [Pa]

60
40
20

0

aluminum alloy

UL 94V-0 glass filled polyester (PBT)
IP20, according to EN 60529 standard
by No. 4 M4 screws

IC

from -40°C to +70°C

from -10°C to +70°C

70,000 h

2 leads 22AWG UL 1061, 300 mm long.
UL E223195

762g
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Bearing ‘ Voltage Cﬁﬁggt Airl\lﬂ?é(w** Pr%tsasﬁtj:re Approvals

(V) (A) (W) (m3/h) (Pa) [db(A)] (rpm)
D17CO05HWBAO00 Ball 24V d.c. 1.0 24 450 190 60.0 3,500 CE; cURus
D17C07HWBAO00 Ball 48 V d.c. 0.50 24 450 190 58.8 3,500 CE; cURus
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